

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0884	Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - Professional Ser - Christine Atkins-Brooks - Family, So Community Partnerships Departmen	chool, and
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/6/2013		In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:	6/12/2013		Final action:	6/12/2013	
Enactment date:	6/12/2013		Enactment #:	13-0954	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between the District and Christine Atkins-Brooks, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours of service to extend support to parents of school age children to learn about healthy eating practices and exercise that will support them in their health and wellness goals for the Transitional Students and Families Department, for the period of July 9, 2012 through August 8, 2013, in the additional amount of \$4,500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$3,000.00 to \$7,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 13-0884 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Christine Atkins-Brooks - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department				
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.k12.ca.us				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	on	Result
6/12/2013	1 Board	of Education	Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification	by the Bo	ard of Educat	ion of Ameno	ment No. 1 to the Professio	nal

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between the District and Christine Atkins-Brooks, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours of service to extend support to parents of school age children to learn about healthy eating practices and exercise that will support them in their health and wellness goals for the Transitional Students and Families Department, for the period of July 9, 2012 through August 8, 2013, in the additional amount of \$4,500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$3,000.00 to \$7,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District